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Is the queﬁfrcam J;nt 7

a)

I\,‘vLC\"e

Is the application in the

‘prescribed form ?

b)

Is the application in paper ’
book form ?

t)  Have six complete: sets of the
application been ?flk_\_q"'gxé_ﬂ th)
a) Is the %ppeﬁi'lﬂ tlme ?

If not, by how many days it
is bpyond time?

c) Has suffieient case for not
+ making the appllcatlon in.time,
been filed?
Has the document of authorlsatlow/

Vakalatnama been filed: ?

Is the application accompanled by
8.D /Postal Order for Rs, SQ/-

Has

the certified copy/copies

of the order(s) against which the
application is made been filed?

a)

b)

c)

Have ‘the copies of the A
documents/ relied upon by the
applicant and menticoned in the
application, been filed ?,

Have the dotuments referred
to in (a) above duly attested
by a Gazetted Officer and’
numbered accordingly ?

Are the documents referred
to in (a) above neatly typed
in double sapce ?
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CJrcmt ®oneh !
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Dack of Fiing . 18\ o
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Deputy Registrar(]}

Has the index of documents been

filed and pageming done properly ?

Have the chronological. details =

of represcentation made ‘and the
out come of such representation

been indicated in the application?

Is the matter raised in the appli-
cation pending before any court of

Law

or any other Bench of Tribunal?
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28.09.}990.‘ Hon'ble Mr, Justice K. Nath,V.C.

A Hon'ble Mr, K. Obayya, A.M,

Heard the applicant's Counsel

Admito
i Issue notice to respondents
to file reply within four weeks to
which the applicant may file rejoinder
within two weeks thereafter,

In the matter of intrim relief
issue notice and list for orders on .
22.10.1990., Till then the applicant
shall not be retired from service on
the basis of list, Annexure-A-l,
The case may be listed on 22,10.1990
because no Bench is available here
till then in the meantime,

————
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0.A. No. 330 of 90

Dated: 25.9.92 »
Hon‘ble Mr. S.N. Pri§ad, J.M.

Case called out. None responds on behalf
of either of the parties. & resedetion has beer
received from the Secretary CAT,é;r association
53ri V.K. Chaudhary to the effect that no adversc
order be passad due to absence of any of the
parties as there is traffic Jam due to rally of

B.J.P. today i.e. 26.9.92 List this case for

hearing on admission/final disposal on 22.9.92..

2

J oM

(rka)

29-9-92
N Me. N Prasad -—FMm-

Case collad su) .%@MCfaJ a
Hieg Nt ierved - S99 Avduw Bhar euy
formed counsel 4o Hhs oshondent? e
{;«{mm\“’- Nena fb\e:s%nv\cﬁs on behall of
“Hu.akfﬂjcan¥ﬁ

1ﬁs4"%¥de. Cone_ i%y \Uurﬁ
M 20.9.99 oamel ‘ncane %LQHO conhl-
Aﬁeo et AKWY\L»F on eﬁa}’ALdE:%‘ﬂm,
OLP%UCAA%CM oy be dismisged Fov

doFodd.
S

T-m.

-
Dadtedse 15,100,292

]

Hon'ble Mr. S.N., Prasad, J.M.

Shri L.F,

counsel for the applican

Shukla learned
and Shri Arjun
Bharcava learned counse) for the respondents
ar2 present. An appli¢g¢ation has bzen moved

by the counsal for thg applicant for serving

reply as specified para 5 thereocf. The

lzarned counsel for/ thy™raspondents sagks 3
time to file reply/~~ ‘cumants as reIerre

Contd..2/-
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Q
0.A. No. 330 of 90
Dated: 5.11.32.
Hon'ble Mr, S.N. Prasad, J.M.
@ The learned counsel for the parties are
EL;~’; present, The counsel for the respondents
c,koi,'LSgrpﬁ‘\‘ s=aks adjournment. Tris is ndteworthy
that this is an 0l4 cas= and requires
?é ' speedy disposal. List this case for
) i - i 3 o3
‘1\“\Q)--A hearing/final disposal on 19.11.1232,
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Oud. 330790 (L)

&y

& 08/12/92 ,

-

Hon'ble Mr, S.N. Prasad, J.M,

Counsel for the respondents
sri A. Bhargawa is present, Counsel
for the applicant is not present due
to Qurfew,

List this casse on 22,12,92
for hearing and disposale.
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CENIRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL |
LUCKNOW BEgCﬁ
LUCKNOW

Original Application No. 330/90

Kailesh Pandey Zpplicant
Versus

Union of Indig & others Respondents,

shri J.P. Mani Iripathi Counsel for aApplicant.
shri Arjun Bhargava Counsel for xespondents.

Bon. Mr, Justice U.C. Srivastava, V.C.

The applicant who started service in Northern

was . :
R&ilwdy as Running Room Cook, fpromoted as IiCket collector,

ultimagely, after intervening prantiOnsaﬁﬁas spproached
this Tribunalwith the preyer that the order containgd

in Annexures A-1 and &-4 retiring the applicasnt from
service in the after noon of 30.9.1990 be quashed and the
respondents be directed to correct his date of birth as
mentioned in thegchool Certificate contained in Annexures

No. A~2 and the applicant be retired from service on the

basis of his correct date of birth i.e, on 6.9.1934,

On 25.9.90 interim order was grantsd by the Tribunal
with the result that the applicant has continued in

service, whereafter he retired from service. According

: before
to the applicant,/he entered the service, he passed
a W Hep
Class IV inthe year 1944 from Primary Pathshala, Sapur,

7 .
Distric?/Sultanpur and his d ate -of birth inthe school
&

€
was recorded as 6.,9.1934 and on the basis of the certificat



Y%

-l

he was given promotion and he had declared his correct
date of birth and also submitted school leaving certifi-
cate. It was only when subsequently that his dete of

birth has been wrongly recorded and he made representatior
On his representation, Welfare Inspector was deputed

and the Welfare Inspector reported that te date of
as recorded in the certificate
birth/was not correct,

2. The regpondents have stated that the applicant,

at the time of entry in service ' wrote his date of birth

his own
as 6.9.1932 both in words and in figures in/handwriting

Doubt hzs been expressed on the Welfare Insvector's
Rgport. Whatever may be the position.It maybe that
sﬁmaféﬁe—by mistske the applicant may have ¢given the
sarrzErk date of birth. Later on it was detected that
the date of birth was incorrectly recorded. As a matter

@ﬁ/? Lyp
of fact the date of birth ofthe year 193§4was correct

o we i faor Slectied w Flal {obhorl

date of birth,iZvery one is not supposed to remember
v ap o G-

his correct date of birth. There s evidence of
unimpeaChable character, If the respondents have some
doubt, the respondents can depute any other person and
the date of birth verified fraom the scho%{ar's register
will be the correct date of bir.th and he will be Jdeemed
to have retired in the year 1992 and will be given
Consequential bendfits and let it be done within three
months, meaning the reby that the regpondents will

Ll
v ———
complete enquiry within thies pekicd and i%?desirable

the applicent mayalso be associated wicth the enquiry
ard in case it is found that the applicant's correct

dace of birth was 1934, thzt will b= done as indicated

above, in case fresh enyuiry has not been done and he
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AAS
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has als> not rreported tre very seme thing.

3. The application is disposed of as above. No

Lucknow:Dated 22.1.93. Vice Chaimman.

order as t 0 Costs.
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TN TYE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATLVE TRLBUNAL, b
CIRCUTT BENCH, LUCKNOW. \

K silash Pandey e Appli cont.
Versus
Union of India & snother ... Respondents. -

ORI
( See rule 4 )

APPLI CATION UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE
ADVMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNALS ACT, 1985.

FTor use in Tribunalk Qfficer

Date of filing

or

Date of receipt by post

Registration No.
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE T

P2
%@&Ahminis trative Tribunal

CIRCUIT BENCH, LUCKNOW. o cuie Bomch, Lucknow

0.2 Wo.. 2o0f 1990 ()

Kagilash Pandey

(iii)Age of the gpplicants

(iv) Particulars of office
where employed.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

(v) Office address:

(vi)Address for service of
no tice: ¢

N>
oh LU UL

Date of Piling .«..cue .8 \q \'-Vq
Date of Reccipt by Pasticwc

L 4

Peputy Registrar(J)

Applican t.ﬁ\q

- Versus
Union of India & pnother . Respondents.,
APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE
ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNALS ACT, 1985.
T
S——
(i) Nsme of the spplicsnt. )
(ii) Nagme of father:

Ksilash Paondey, aged

56 years, son of Late
Ram Iqbal Pandey,
Senior Ticket Collector,
under Station Superim-
tendent, Northem
Railway, Varanasie.

Kzilash Pandey,

son of Late Ram Iqgbsl -
Pasndey, resident of
Village Patsr Khas,
P.0, Bhilera, A
Distt, Sultampur(UP).

.‘0'020
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(2)

2. Particulprs of the respondents:

(i) Name of the respondents: )

(ii)Designation & particulars
of the officer

(iii) Office pddress :

(iv). Address €or service of

notices:

1. Union of Indig
through the Genersl -
Manager, Northem -
Roilway, Barods House,
NEW DELHI.

Mo
.

The Divisional Rallway
Manager, Northem -
Railway, Hazratgand,
TUCKNQOW:

3, Particulars of the order asZainst
which spplicatiomn is made:

(i) Order No.
(ii)Dater

(iii) passed by

: ~Ed petypement 20 gt )/
816-E6/8/ REAPEEET & /17 9°
5y Gebed 261989 isgied by 240

o resi)ond.ent no. 2,(Annexure i-1)

and

No. 816~%/6-8/Rtd/Pt.II
dated 13.9.1990 issued by,
respondent no,2 in s for

2s it spesks about the:
retirement of the the sppli-
cant in the after-noon of
3009019900 ( Anﬂe'mfrle NO.A"‘"?')

Subject in briefs

Agasinst retirement from service on the basis

of incorrect date of birth and without first

disposing of the applicant's representation

for olteration in date of b:’t,r’éh.

4, Jurisdiction of the Tribunal:

The spplicant declares that the subject

ces3e
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-~

(3) 9‘{4

matter of the order assinst vhich he wants
redressal is within the jurisdiction of this

Hon'ble Tribunal.

5. [imitations

The applicant further declares that the
application is within limitation prescribed in
Section 21 of the Administrative Tribunals Act,
1985..

6. Facts of the case:

(a). That the spplicant started his primary
education from the year 1940 in the Basic Primary
Pathshsl g, Harpur, District Sultanpur znd in the
year 1944, he passed class IV from that institution,

(b), That the date of birth of the spplicant,
as g0t recorded by his father in the school records,
is 6.9.193k, which is still s¥ailable in the Scholor

Register of the aforessid institution,

(¢)e That in the year 1954, the spplicant,
after passing bhis class IV in the year 1944 from

the aforesaid institution, applied to the Divisionmal
Superintendent, Northerm Railwsy, Lucknow ( now
designated as Divisiomal Rallway Manager ) for his

sppointment im class IV service with the aforesaid

| volte
%@?H'



(&)

date of birth,

(d). That in pursusnece of the aforesaid
spplication for sppointment, the spplicant was
selected for the post of Rumning Room Coock

(- Class IV Service ) smd was sent for prescribed
medical examination by the Railway Doctor at
Lucknow vith a Memo indicating thereln the sge of
the agpplicant as about 20 years, which was on the
basis of the declaratiom given in the aforesaid

spplication for gppointment,

(e). Thot after passing the medical exam=
ingtion, the gpplicant was sppointed as Running -
Room Cook on znd with effect from 3.7.1954 and

posted under the Station Master, Pratapgarh.

(). That. after some times of his appoint-
ment, the applicant, om being called, attended

the office of the Divisionsl Superimtendent, Northem
Railwasy at Lucknow vhere he was made to sign certzin
papers slleged to be in connection mth his gppoint-

ment as Running Room Cook.

(g)e That even at the aforesaid stage, the
spplicant, on being asked, declared his date of

i birth being 6.9.1934 for which he was required
to submit confirmatory certificate from the ins-

titution wiere he had last studied.

(h). That in support of his dote of birth



Q2

A S
e NS

(5) k,

being 6.9.1934 and educational qualification,

the gppticant, wi“tl'lin‘ a very short time, submitted
School lLesving Certificate in ozig;inaiaof the
aforessid institution in the office of the res-

pondent no. 2.

(i).. That at the time when the applicant
entered the rsilway service, it was a mist for

new gppointeers to submit confimatory certifi-

cate such as High School Certificate or birth certi-
ficate or School Lepving Certi.ﬁcate or Bapti.?.smal
Certificate in original and in the event of non-
¥Vailability of the szid certificates, they were
required to submit th-ei.r affidavit in support of
their date of birth othervwise they were dis-quali-

fied for appointment in the railway service.

(3. That since the spplicent had submitied
confimatory certificate namely School Leaving C'er’c:ir,-.
ficate of the aforessid institution of his date of
birth, he wes allowed to comtinue in the employment

of the respondents.

(k). | That after submitting the afo resaid
school certificate in the @ffice of ihe Divisionzl
Superintendemt, No rthern Railway, Lucknow, the
spplicant remsined under a bonafide belief that
nis correct date of birth, as recorded in the
school certificate, was Ieco rded in the official

reco rds.

. S 6.’
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(6)
%

(L), That after some times, the éppliﬂcant

was promo ted as Shed Poimter snd Marks-man under

the respondents.

(m). That in the year 1983, the gpplicent,
on the bsgis of his aforeszid educational quali fi-
cation,; was promoted in class I1I service as Ticket

Collector grade Rs, 260-L400.

(n). Thot in the month of November, 1989,
the gpplicent was further promoted as Senior Ticket
Collector grade Rs. 330-560 ( revised scale 1200~

2040) under the respondents.

(o). | Thot the respondents, at no stage, issued
the seniority list of the applicent indicating his
date of birth znd other particulars; and as such

,the spplicent had no occasion to know that hils date

'of birth was wrongly recorded im his Service Record.

(p). Thyt during the period 1983 to 1990,
the respondent no, 2 issted seversl semiority lists
of Ticket Collectors snd Senior Ticket Collectors
but in nome of the sald lists, the nameof the gppli=-
cant was placed. Ag,‘ainst, this, the spplicant made

representations but no thing has yet been communicated

to him,.
: . (~/-90 B.LPO "; é\}
( q) - That gbruptly on M » the/(res—
v
pondent mo. 2 issued an order hearing No.8 16E- 6/40/4'9@;%:/
' Dy 7

RbdRBEY circunlating the nameot the spplicant 2

. .'7.
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at serial no., %5 for being retired im the after-
noon of 30.9.,1990 om the basis of imcorrect date

of birth that is 6.9.1932. A true copy of the

/=/-9o
aforeszid order dated 261289 is being filed

N3¢ Y

' Annexure A-1. herewith as AINEXURE NO, A-1 to this spplication.

4 ¥

(r). That since the appli cant!s posting
being st Varsnasi, the aforeszid order of retire-
ment came to his notice very late, but om having

cone to know sbout the wrong date of birth as

i

mentioned in the said order, the applicant sppro-
sched to the aforeszid institution vherein he had
studied prior to his appointment an-,dg ther educat-
ional authorti-.eé for isswe of a second T, C./ School
Leaving Cery ficate vhi.ch ﬁe‘ could be gble to get
late in the month of July, 1990. A trie photo stat
T copy of the .Saivd school certificate date%’ ;c?- 7-Jo
pardexure A-2. is being filed herewith as NUNEXURE NO, A-2 to this

spplication.

(s¥Q | . That thereafter, the applicant, by

mesns of a representation dated #=8-1990 znnexing

therewith the aforessaid school certl ficate, req&ested

the respondent no. 2 to correct his date of birth

by recording the sarmé as 6+49..1934 instead of 6.9 32.

nd not to retire him in the after-noon of 30.9.90.

A true photo stat cop¥y of the said representation
nnexure A-3.  is being filed herewith as MWNEXURE NO. A-3 to this

spplication.

;7 (t). . That since the szlteration im date of
a}) LEMWA -

24" .



(8)

birth is permitted under the departmen tal rules

" in the ci rc:um.‘stan:.c,e-s indi cated below, the respon-
dent no, 2, in order to veﬁ fy the facté stated
by the gpplicant gnd the genuineness of the BEE
school certi ficate, depu téd his Welfare Inspector

to verify the same from the school records :-

i), Where it is ascertsined that the date
of birth hgd been falsely stated by the
employee to obtgin zn azdvantage othervise

ingdmissible; or

ii), Where it is proved that genuine clerical
error had occured in recording the date

of birth; or

iii). Where a staisfactory explamation of the
circumstances in vwhich the wrong date
czome to entered is fumished by the rgil-
way servent concerned together vith the
statement of ony previous attempt made:

to have the records smended..

(). That the aforesszid Welfare Inspector
deputed by the respondent no. 2 verified the facts
from the school records vhich agre still availgble

in origingl =znd from other authorties snd found the
‘same as correct, Accordingly; he submitted his report

to the respondent mo, 2.

(v). Thst thereafter, the respondent mo.2,

= — 0
"
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Annexure A-L.

(9) %

under his Letter No. 816-E/6-8/Rtd./Pt~-II dated
13.9. 1990, referred the case of the azpplicant to
the General Manager (P), Northern Rsilway, Baro ds
House, New Delhi glongwith 211 relevant records
énd wvith recomendation to slter the date of birth
of the gpplicant from 6.9.1932 to 6.9.193L. A true
photo stat copy of the szid letter dated 13.,9.1990

" is being filed herewith as Q.NNEXU’RE NQ, A-L4 to this

application.

(w). That in the zforesgid letter dated
13.9..1990 ( AnneXu.re: No. ;@:-br ), it is made clear
that the gpplicent wuld be retired from service
in the after-noon of 30.9.1990 if no decision is

received by the respondent no, 2 by that date.

(¥). - That on 26.9.1990, the spplicent, on
his persomgl contact to the p;ssist.ant Personnel -

0 fficer, Northern Railway, Luckmow, was info rmed
that since the General Manager (P), Northem Railway,
New Delhi hgs vommunicated no decision to the res-
rondent no. 2 on his representation znd reference
made, the spplicsnt would be retired from service
in the after-noon of 30.9.1990 on the basis of
disputed date of birth. The spplicent was further
told that since the offices shgll remgin closed
upto 30.9.1990, there is no likelihood of the orders

b:.éing; issued by the szid suthority.

(z). That in the circumstances mentioned

above, the spplicant, despite clear evidence of

"ewe 10'

L]
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(10). . b

his date of birth being incorrectly reco rded in
the officigl records as evident from ;’é,n‘nexure
No. K—L'r,,- vill be retired from service in the
after-noon of 30,9.1990 on the basis of wrong
date of birth due to administrative fault and

del ayv

(aa). . ‘\Tha‘ﬁ there is no evidence at &1l

to defeat the claim of the spplicemt, thus the UJM/)amfyé

%oo P 2o s /Oq
order of/retirement in the after-noon of 30.9.90 '

is arbitrary apd illegzl.

(bb). That meny pérsons similarly situated
had slready been granted such relief in alteration
of their date of birth on the bagsis of school certi‘-..—-v
ficate, but the gpplicent is being discriminated
¢hich is violative of Articles 14 snd 16 of the

Constitution of Indiae

(ce). | That retirement of the gpplicant in
the gfter-noon of 30.9. 1990 on';.the basis of wrong
date of birth will anbunt to punishment and the
spplicent end the members of his femily will suffer
irrepsirsble losses becsuse of no megns of Iivili-

hood..

(dd)« That because of premature retirement
of the gpvlicent on the basis of wrong ’date of birth,
the pensionery benfits of the spplicant will be

considerably reduced to a greater extent.

.0.]‘;.
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(11). |
(ee). That the gpplicent, as per his correct

date of birth being 6.9.1934 zs also foumd correct
by the respondent mo.2, is due to retire from ser-

vice in the zfter-noon of 30,9.1992.

(£f). That in the facts znd circumstsmces
of the case &hd there being clezr evidence availsgble
on the record supporting the clagim of the gpplicant,
the order of his retirement im the after-noom of

20,9,.1990 is illegal and arbitrary in law.

7. Detzils of remedies exhausted:

The spplicsnt declares that he has
availed of a1l the remediesavsilsble to him under

the relevant service rules etc.

with =ny o(thevr court,

The appl:il;cant further declares that
he haﬂuggﬁyiously filed any application, writ
petition or suit regerding the mastter im respect
of vhich the gpplicatiom has been made, before
any court of ITaw or zny other suthority or =ny
other bench of the Tribumsl and mot any such

spplication, writ petition or suitis pending

before sny of th em,

9. Relief soughts

W% In view of the facts mentioned in para 6

'00120
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(12)

sbove, the gpplicant prays for the following

reliefs :-

(a) This Hon'ble Tribumal be pleased to
quash the order of spplicent's retire-
ment in the after-noon of 30.9.1990
contgined im Mmnexure Nos. A-1 znd A=k
directing the respondents to correct
his date of birth as menvtione‘d in the
School Certificate con;cain.ed in Amexire
No. A-2 snd the applicent be retired
from service on the basis of his correct

d’a_te- of birth thgot is 6o=9o 19 3’-!--

(B) Cost of this gpolication be awarded to

the gpnlicant.

Grounds.

(a). Beecsuse the gpplicant had never declared

his date of birth being 6.9.193Lk.

(b). Becsuse the alleged date of birth of the
applicant that is 6.9.1932 as recorded
in his Service Record is vwithout zn¥y

basi s,

(). PBecouge in view of the facts contained
in Annexure A-L-,, the retirement of the

applicant in the after-nocon of 30.9..19’90
| sdmitedly on the basis of inocorrect date
Vdmm 7Ul of birth is illegal and arbitrary im law.

-0013.



7.3

(&), Because the order of gpplicent's
retirement from service in the after-
noon of 3%0.,9.1990 on the bacis of wrong
date of birth is discrimingtory =nd
violative of Articles 1k end 16 of the
Constitution of Indis..

(e). Becguse there is no evidence at a1l

available with the respondents to defeat

the clgim of the gpplicant.

19. Interim order, if -ny prayved for:

Pending decision of this case, the
respondents be restrained from réti.ring the
applicant in the sfter-noon of 20.9. 1990 on
the basis of wrong date of birth that is

an 6.9. 1932,

T/

11e Particulars of Postal Order:

1). Number of the postsl (1¢2 4 3609 2
order.

Do HC- /2 d/\—w
2)., Name of the issuing 7/7/ geo ¥ S

post office.

3). Date of issue IR E

L4). Post office at vhich 4%&41/640(

payable.

12. List of enclousers:

2 dupiieate list in duplicate of the

: ,,cﬂlﬂ% documents relied upon is enclosed he?evith.

s o ‘”’:'



(1)

Veri ficotion:

I, Kzilash Pandey, aged =beut 56 years,

som of Late Ram Igbal Pandey, resident of
Village Patar Khas, P.C. Bhilera, District
Sultznpur presently working as Senior Ticket
Collector under Statiom Supdt., Northern Railway,
Varanasi, do hereby verify that the contents of
paras 1 to 12 of this application are correct

to my persomzl kmowledge znd that I hsve mot
supressed zny materisl fact.

el Uir

Luckno w: Applicant:

Dated: 2§-9-1990.

To

The Registrar,
Central Administrstive Tribumal,
Circuit Bench, Lucknow.
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RCUIT BN

RAL
CH,

LRATL E_TRLBUN
Cc1 LUCKROU..

0.4, Noo of 1990 {L).

Kallash Pandey so0 ipplicent. ‘

VYorasus

Union of Indig & apother oo ‘Rospondents,

! Xure “' &
Pho to %a copy of OrdeNo,mGE«-S/&/ /S

Y o)

Pnoto stat copy of School Leaving /&
Cerificate dt. /#-7-90 , ’
4 ssued by Bagic Primary Pathehala,

Harpur, Distt, Sultsppur.

Rhoto stat copy of representation / ? ﬁ /&
dated J-&- 9o

Photo stat copy of Lotter No. 816-F/
€-8/Rtd,/Pt.IT dt, 13.9.1990 issued /9

by rospondeat no, 2 to the General

Menagor(P), Northern Reilway, Baroda
House, New Delhi,

om el UL=§
Signature of the gpplicends
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The Divisional Railuay “ir&a H‘: e NGO - QEE
‘orthern Railway, 0 b ALes
LUCK NOW,

Re; 3= Request for corrse emry or year of Birth in gervice
Record for the purpose of retirem:unt on superannuation,
@11@ Date & month 18 correct en Rucords. :

Respacted 9ir,

Most respectfully I beg to cubmit ag under e

l. That I was appointed as Guard F.R.Cook in July, 1964
under SM./PBE on LKO Divisiano

2o That 1n 1983 I was selected as T,C., in Grade 260 =« 400

ReS/mv 950-1500(RPS) aud pozted at BST under S'!/BSE
vhere I am gtill workin: ¢ -

3¢ That I am surpgised e .:,m a ihus.t I am going te be
retired on age nm.v on 30.9:9¢ when the fact ot ende
that my date of bis:b -5 hati.id atcording to my
primary school Ceartifit'ate, and I &n due retirement
on 0o, 9.,92 and mt on 30,9.90. , "

4o That I feel that there 4{sa som? ¢lirical office mistake

inmy retirememt date somwhere which mey kindly

be checked and Tallied yith w ?r&:ary School certificate
in respact of date of birth witch I an ts%athing herewith
for your ready referencs, ’ |

S.  That I hawe obtalmd, & mopy of

Conté. o;eoooag>




W/ | B

duplicate ochool cortificsto of Eumry School Hhom

I passed Class dth. bouring date of bi rth “ as

0ld racord of tho School wao not casily trambﬂe, It
took 3F7y timo to obtain tho copy 0f tha Certificato

to substantiate my Claim I may royuest that the record
should be correct.ed -accordingly and I should be ;corroctly
retired on 30-09-92 and not on 30-09-1990. Thanking

your praying for your bast life anl happiness.

Youro faithfnuy,
N f D=

_ ( K ILASH mzmu )
Dates T4icket Collector
Underr 8updt. Northern Radlway
VARANAS I.
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C ideds’
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-~ ¥ortherm Rnijuey b
" Ko :MM}_&Q Divinional Office, /

o Lucknov, D, 139,90
‘ Gomoral Managor(P), - |

| Northern Railvay,

. Barotia Bouse,

I Wo

! " SuBs-Al¢oration im Dite O Bipth 6f Sri Xailagh

- Paadoy, 89,T.Co,Lucknow Diviging sealo
- D92603040(RPSS .
;"' : vo000
. g (FadXoh Pray oy wo
4 1V®h coRogosy g RS0k on g
' rosording %04?3‘1;0 t‘é
it appeors . by

2
09038, o

ipd€inRly oppointed in elags
0709934 wedor SWH/PEH While .
bAvth 9% arl Pandoy im hla  service reeord
VO, ITCRI(RAlY recordeod og g.;g,Bz ingtena of
w3 . :

] s 3ri Riiilmi:ﬁ‘a Panday has been gepresonting Lor alterpeo
! tion-in his datlh of birth ap gﬁ oeprtificate insued the
!' Princ¢ipal of Badio Prirazy Pa : :

o  thot hongo of dato of birth from 6,9,32 to

I 1669.3% may bo abalred £ron tha eompotent authority and comrmni-
- eatod %o thig ofitide by Toturn DAR as_Sri Koilash Pandey 1o due
W ' retirenontion 3059080 and ssano allowved te continue aftor

| 30090‘39%%1] Looo\ &0 ordops of tho eo

, Q00 _ opetent aurthority for the
| ¢hange 3 aé\%o\\q bl are advised %o thio oLLice,
i : : " ‘

1 8 'a"f'y h?i{nd‘;l}r- 53 EREATED AS KDST URGEAT,

"




In the Central Adminstrative Tribunal, Allshabad

Cirecuit Bench Ludcriow.

M. P QQQ‘lc\ﬁ~5<:

0A 330/90
Kailash Pzndey
Versus -

Union of India

j in tie gbove noted case it is subumbited as under:-

That for the facts reasons and circumgsances sta ted
Py in the accompanying reply, the stay order grated

is liable to be wvacated.

i1t is therefore prayed that the stsy order granted

may kindly be wvacated

E - L - )
(jﬁ&%Jj} Luckuow
~dated: 28.5,1992 ’ Cou

/w\ 159 .9 —

(9\"\‘1

‘;‘-"Ml

respondent,

~.
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In the RamikwmyrxfXmimsxIr

In the Centrgl Aduminstrative Tribubal Bench Lucknow.

0c A, 330 of 1990
Kailash Pandey cese Applicant

Union of Indig and others. esee

Versus
respouden ts.

Reply on behalf of the tesponden ts,

Para 1: That in reply to the contents of paragraph 1 of

' Pars 4:

Para b

Para 6:

t

\\\V\C\\
\

(a)
(b)
(c)

-

)

the application, it is submiitted that it is incorr-
ect for the applicaunt to say that he is 56 years

of age. In fact on 28,9.'90, the date when the
order was passed by the Hon'ble Tribunal, the |
apPplicant was aged 58 years éhort only by two days
according to the date of birth recorded by the
abplicant in his own nandwriting both in words aund
figures in the service record at the time of his

appointwent.

Needs no reply.
Needs no reply.
Needs no reply.

Denied. The application is barred by limitation.
1

Denied for want of kunowledge. 5|

Denied for want of kuowledge. H

That in reply to the contents of paragraph 6( ¢)

of the application, it is submitted that no such

N
Malleged application is available on record of the

a(minstrati)en. How-ever service record opened at
: s



/

i - 2=

. ( ) the tiwme of appointment of agpplicant in the

l service indicates the date of birth as 6.9,' 32
il

written both in words snd figEESE—IH_EES—;;;IEEant:s
1 #own handwriting and bearing his signatures and
.: ¥; thumb impression of the applicaent. As such his
| allegations that he indicated any other date in -
his alleged application for appointment as totally
false and incorrect. A true photostat copy of
the first page of the service record, bearing the
}‘ > gi gnature and thumbimpression of the applicant as
; 7 well as the date of birth as 6.9.' 32 in the own
‘ handwriting of the abplicant both in fugure aud

words is annexed to this reply as Anuexure No. C-1.

| (a) That in reply to the contents of para 6(d) of the
:., application, it is stated that tue applicaut
‘ recorded in nas own handwriting , the date of birth

a8 6.9-1932 both in figure and words. Iun these

r circuus tances , it is incorrect for the applicant

applicant for medical examination indicated the
applicant

| to say that the weno sending the zmuplixsiianm
|

|

| aged gbout 20 years.

from the service record it

| apbpears tha. he was medically examined on 28, 10,49,

| (e) That in reply to the contents of paragraph 6( o)

| )

! \ of the application, the appointuent as indicated
) ; A ‘IF

I Y\\ 5 in the service record is 3-7-1954. Rest of the

}‘ . \4 i

!

contents are not admitted for %ant of record,
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3;?

|

; (f£f) That in reply to the contents of psragraph 6(f)

|

| it is not denied that the ap.licant put his signa-

| ture and thuwb iwmpression on the service record.

prepared on his appointment. It is also subuitted

‘,"I'\{/ tlat while putting his signature and thumb impre--
v" ssion, the applicant also put the date of birth

| as 6-9-1932 in his own hand writing both in figure

and words in the said service record.

.(g) Thatthe contents of paragraph 6(g) of the applica=-

)
tion are totally incorrect and denied. It is stated

that the allegations are belied in view of the -
% fact that the applicant in his own hand writing
” declared his date of birth as 6-9 1932 baoth in

I . .
figure and words in the service record,

v (h) That the contents of paragraph 6(h) of the appli=-
cabion are denied, It is stated that the allegs iounus

[ ,
/ are belied in view of the fact that the applicant
| in his own handwriting decalrﬂed his date of birth
| as 6-9-1'1932 both in fagure and words in the

service record.

et QAtey
wade in the para under reply,. It wight be that*<<er,

?]' (i) That no reply can be give«n to the allegations
< s S
|
he may have given an affldav;t‘ in view of catago-
rical declaration in his own hand writing while
netering the date of birth a8 6.9,1932 both in

!jl .
‘ D figure and words in the service record, which

V\c\\ pnbesides this a.so contains his si-gnature aud .

\ Y I'd
\ thumPimpression.

|

!i

‘I ane 4
B |

I {‘



{ Para 6: B '
o (§) That the conieuts of paragraph 6(Jj) of the applica-
| tion ar e denied, It is submitted no such school

l1eave certificate is available on record.

!. (k) That the conteuts of paragrabh 6(k) of the abplica-
f * tion are incorrect snddenied. It is submitted that
| the applicant himself declared ;tb.e date of birth

] - as 6-9-132 both in figures and words in his mm

T own handwriting in the service ;record prepared  --

on the entering of the applicaﬁt in service, which

IL record also contains his signature and thuub

l‘ jmpression., His wmrrect date of birth as declared
I .

I . at the time of entering into service was 6-9-1932
!

ll! and noo ther date-

%l-

:‘l:l (1) Not denied.

Fy~

i

.' fu) The fact of the applicant being prowoted as Ticket
{ ’ Collector in Grale 260~400 (R3) in 1983 is not
| :

| denied, It is stated that the promotion was on the

basis of departuental eowpetitive examination but

|
. ]
g f' not on basis of educational guzlification.

(n) Not dézlied.

1' (o) In’reply it is not denied that seniority list

g‘. (after appointuent or ‘promotées of 19823) has not
fi baen issued in T, C, Cadre. Rést of the conftents °
} are deniad, It is submitted %;hat the apslicant

‘ ~Dhoying hiuself declared in his own haudwriting
Y #2 the date of birth as 6-¢ 1932 in the service

record, cannot Now say that he had uo occassion

" ~ what - -
to know Rmk his date of birth was recorded in
I

f
J;
; F the service record. '
. 1; e 5

-*

N\



- Parsg 6: - o )
i (p) In reply, it is uot denied that seniority list has

not been issued for ticket cllectors who were

1 @i ther sppointed or prowoted after 1982. Rest is
¥ not aduitted,

(q) Not denied.

\ (r) That the contents not being in t':he knowledge of

the adninstration are denied,

(s8) Submission of represeuntation by the gpplicant

as contained in Annexure No., A-3 is not denisd

‘f It is also not denied that duplicate school leaviug

certificate was attached with the said represen-

|
!

i tation.
|
| It way be mentioned here sgain, that in view of
|
|

his own declaration in his own writing both in

L. figure and words about his date of birth as being

; 6.9.1932 in the service record, which alsp bears
' his signature and thumb impression, the facts
I alleged in the representation were incorrect to

| his knowledge and on that basis he could not get
[ the recorded date of birth correcdted on basis of
i it
|

school leaving certificate (dupli!@ste) filed for

the first time.

(t) That in reply to the contents ,f paragraph 6(t) of
the application, it is subuitted that in the case

of the applicant noune of the ingrédients mentioned

! intsub. vara (i) to (iii), in view of the fact -
| \ \\V\o\\ t:.bét he had himself recorded in hj.s own handwrit ing
W 1

|

- N ~ hhe date of birth.as 6-9,1932 in ?:he serviece record

prevared on his avpointment in service. The said

ingredieuts cowe into play only when the employee
.. 6
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Para 6: . ’ _
(t) does not declare his date of birth in his own

!,\'- nandwriting and the date has been entered by the

“ aduinstration on bgsis of oral tor doumen tary decla-
'l \r ﬁggoe%tg{‘ Eksleng%md%%ﬁﬁ. The appointeunt of welfare

‘g. (u) Not denied. )

| (v) Sending of letter no., 816~E/6-8/Etd./Pt.1I dated

‘] 13.9. 1990 by respondeut no, 2 to the General Manager
]

A" 40

P is not denied, which is countained in Annexure No,
= ij' v

!

|

I

v

It is submitted that due to an inzdvertent uistake,
! it was pointed in the said letter that the date of
| birth of sri Pandey in his service record has been
erroneously recorded as 6-9-1932 instead of 6-9- _
34, which means that recording of the date was taken
to be done by the adminstration, which fact was
L wrong, in view of the fact that the date of births
) a8 6,9.1932 was recorded by the applicant hiumself
'}l‘_ in his own handwriting both in wo‘rds amd figures, .-
i ’ which service recﬁrd also containiedhis g gnature and
| thumb iwpression. Had the respondhut no. 2 kuown
j of this fact , he would have uevefp recommended the

: case to the General Manager for regctification of
date of birth.

(w) Not denied.
| (x) missing, hence no reply.

(y) That in reply to the contents of paragrabh 6(y) of
the application, that in view of the applicant's

rotirement dat e on basis of recorded date of birth

he was correctly told that he would be retired on

|
30.9.1'90. ‘!l
E.'. 7
i
;l \
‘,'.

ﬁ |
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Para 6:

(z) That in reply to the contents of paragraph 6(z} of

. . c e s . J
the application, it is subumitted that the applicant

wa8 retired on the basis of correct date of birth

recorded in the service record in the own hand-

writing of the applicant both in fiigure and words

oh his avpointuent to the service,

The allegations that the wrong date of birth was

racorded due to adminstrative fau:t and delay is

the. efore false to the knowledge of the applicant,

(aa) Thet in reply to the concen t8 of paragraph 6(aa)

of the mpplication, it is submitteﬁ that there

is heavy evidence on record in the, nature of

date of birth being recorded by the applicant in

his swn handwriting in the servicé record, which

also contained his sigaature and qhmnb impression,

The order of his retirement on basis of correctly

- recorded date in the hand writing of the applicant

himself cannot be termed as arbitrary and illegal.

¢bb) That it is not denied that date of birth is allowed

to bé altered , but not in the circuustances wiich

exist for the applicant, The allegations about

discrimination which may be violative of Article

_ E
14 and 16 of the Constitution of India are totally

denied.

(cc) That the countents of varagraph 6( cc) of the
application are incorrect snd denied. The apblicant

y is being retiraed on basis of ownl declaration in

\\\\1\‘\ !

date of birth, as alleged.

his ownh handwriting in the service record that

his date of birth is 6.9.1932 and not the wrong
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I Para 6:
!

‘1 | (e0)
1

eff)

X
>

X
<
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| (dd): That the contents of Paragraph 6(dd) are denieds

The retirsment of the applida:1t cannot be tem;ed
as premature on basis of wrong date of birth. It
is subwitted that he has been correctly sought

to be retired on 30,9,.,'1990 on basis of correctly
recorded date of birth in the own handwriting of

the applicant in the service record both in

figure and words, The recorded date of bi}th

canuot be termed as wroug.

That in revly to the coutents of paragraph 6( ee),
it is bebuitted that the applicant is sought %o
be retired correctly on 30,9,'90 as per own
declaration in the service reco®d, which caunot
be wrong declaration., The recommendation wmade
by respondent mo.?2, as already submitted above ,
wes on the basis of his assuuing the fact that
the date was erroneously recorded by the depart-
ment, The said fact on investigation was found
to be inwmrrect, in view of the declaration having

veen made in the own handwriting of the applicsnt.

That the contents of paragraph 6(ff) are denied,

\\\\'V "

FLXN

It is subwmitted that evidence on record substan-
tiates the decision of the depa;‘ﬁuent to retire
the applicant on 30.9.'90 on basis of date of
birth recorded correctly as 6-9-32 in the own

handwriting of the apslicant, The retirement thus

" caunot be terned as illegal and arbitrary,

|
L eee O
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Para 7: Nesds no reply.
Para 8: Neseds no reply.

Para 9: Denied, The applicant is not entitlied to any

relisf and the application is liable to be diswmissed

with costs.

Grounds urged in the abplication are not tenable
in as much as
Ground number (a) is incorrect, in view of the
fact that the applicant hiuwself
declared the date of bir th as
6-9-1932 and recorded the same
in his own handwriting in the
service record both in words and

figure.

Ground number (b) is tncorrect, in visw of the date

of birth decazlred and recorded by

the avplicant in his own handwri-

ting.

Ggound nuumber( c¢) is iuncorrect, in visw of the e

fact the re, irement cannot be termme
as illegal or arbitrary, being
based ou correct date of birth
recorded in the own handwriting of

the aysplicant,

Ground No. (d) is inceorrect. The order of retire-

ment cannot be termed as arbitrary

O or dicsriminatory or in any way
\ﬁ\ £ violative of Article 14 or 16 of
")/ G .

the constituti@n of Indige

Ground No. (e) is incorrect, }u view of rec:rding

of date of birth in t:e own hand
writing of the'applicant in service

record (Annaxufe No. C-1)
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. 8igned and verified this

!

FPara 10: Denied., The agplicent is not entitled to Interim
Relief in the circumstances of tﬁe cacze,

Para 11
& 12

Needs Ne Reply.

Lucknaouw, K

Dated: 11.12.1991. RESPCNBEN

. CERIFICATICN,

I,___ ;_j\L __l/<__ ffbv\/\‘ uurking as M P%OV\,C‘JZ gf/ﬁ%

in the Office of Divisicnal hailway llanager, Northern Rly.

Lucknow duly authorised and competent to sign and verify
this reply, de hereby verfiy that the contents of para

1 to 12 are basced on information denived f;am recerd and
legal advice received which is beliesved by me te be true,

day ef December'1591,

o | | \lq/\Dﬂ |
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In the Central adminstrative Tribunal, aAllshabad

Bench Luckuow,

04 330/90
Kailash Pandey corne Abolicaut
Versus
Unicu of Iudis aud others ceres Res?ondentt_
/7 .
Supplemsntary RePly on behzlf of thel respoudent: e
1. That the genuineness of the lester dated 9.1J.'90

is not denied., dowever, it is subuitted that

the decision is not fingl as @auld ve evident

from the last few lines; producad below:-

"The Division should s=e the 5riginal as well as
take up with the 3r. velfare Inspector who verifiec

\4

the sauws frowm the school record, "

2. That as per welfare iuspector anquiry, the schosl

record is wmaintained for the relevaut period in
Urdu. The T/C submitted is in dindi, tnerefofe it
call atmost be said to facts extracted frow rscord
waintaiued in Urdu and brougnt out in Hindi, It

is therefore subuitted that tgauslated version cguuo
take place of the oriziual, wheu original 1is
available with the schiol azuthority. Moreover the
Duplicate T/C issued does notgiudicate as to when
the original was issued, It iéét bus subuitted that
translated version canuot tske place of the original,
when origiungl is available wiﬁh.the School autaority,
Thus the geuuine-ness of T/C(d%plicate) cannot be
claimed by ths zpplicaut in tn? absegnce of orizingl

i
recoxrd maintained in Urdu, \
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That the welfafe Iuspector got the trauslatioun of
the al leged page 43/44 of the aduission register
aud subuitted a copy of the same, wnich is zunexed
Libnrexagy Aol

to this replyi frow the agnusxure it wouid iudicute
¥ that the aduission relates to 1949, but thg
particulars at serizl no. 215 gud 217 , if taken
] : to be correct show their zduission to be ih 1941 aud
“ ¥ not 1940, Therefore wither the adwissicu register
is wmanipulated or the translation is incorrect,

and it is for the applicsnt to prove the correct
versicn.

That no such T/C was submitted by the applicant, as
: alleged by hiw, after he had written iu nis own
|

handwriting both in words and figure the date of
|

oirth iu service record, iu view of the fact tust

no such T/C is avaialble in service record. It is
{ subuitted that to prove subwissiocn, the agplicaqt
! stiould wmention the date »f submission of the said

‘ T/C as well as prove the submission by placiug
! the receipt of the sawme obtained from the aduinstra-
i

tion at the time of its submission, as alleged,

That ti>uzh uo seuiority list was issued in tas
: post of T.C., due %o stav by tae Hou' ble diga Jourt,
but tae senisrity lists wsre issusd for t.ae post of
| markswan and with zreat effort sépiority Lis t issued
for the post of marksmen for 1982 has been tracsd

out and is annexed to this ravly as Amnexurs No. 2.
|

t way bs statad that the date of birth has baan
i wrongly indicataed as 5.4.'28 iustead of 6-9-'32

mentioned in the service record. [his way be dus

¥ 3
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This iucorrsct iudicatiug »f the date of birth in
the seuniority was due to admins trative error, as
the date ofbirth esznuot be shown iu the aniority
1ist difrfersucefrow the date of birtha recordsd iu
the sarvice rscord, which is fiunal,
dowever ths fact remaius that seniority List was
issued, but no attewpt was wade by tue applicant

to get his d=t2 of birth correctad even iu 1282 or

thereaftsr becsguss the date mentioned iu the

‘seuiority list was to his advantzge, Now wheu

date of birth mentioned in the service rscord was
shown in the ratirement list, which is 6-9-1' 323
declared by him in uis own haudwritiug in bota
words aud figure, he wakes a represeutatinsun, waidi
is highly bLelated and tas applicant caunot at

tuis stage say tist wy dats of birtu be correctsd,
when the date of bLirth shown in thse retirsmsut
list is to his disadvauntaze.

Thzat without vrejudice to the Plez takeu by

the resvoudents in their reply filed earlier

to the effect that the date of birtn was recorded
in the applicant's own hendwritiug 1n fhe service
racord, bota in words and figure, it is subuiitted
that ths avplicznt tad sufficieut ovpriuuity to
28t tae date of birth corrsctsed in 1982 itsself,
Wetl wrong date even agzggiust tue date shown in
service rz2cord , he did not choose to do so, siuce
tae sald date indicated in the gszniority 1ist wss
to his advantage,

Tnzt the applicant canuot now at tie fag end of

sarvice say tuat no seniority list w:s issued,

we cawe to Xuow ouly iu the ysar 1990 when ue

wade a representation, 1is factually wrong iu

of seniority list issusd iu 1982 gnd eveu eariier

4

s
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issued wiich are not avaiizable at tae pressiut
woment , but ssarch is going on aud if traced osut

‘would be placed at the tiwe »f arzguments,

8. Thzt the appiication belng highly belatsed is
liable to be disumissed, besidss n merit as well,
in view of his own declaration in tae ssrvice
recgord, in his nandwritiung in botu words and

figure,

Luckuow

dateds 21,1.1993 For aud ou behazlf of
Respondents,

- Verification. , _
I, V‘ N ‘\&F—,VIL_%@(ZV» working as M @(/‘/QPM&M@CQ/ N
in tae office of Divisioual Railway sanager, Hazratygan]
Luckuow of Northern Aailway duly cowvetent and auth.risad
to sizu and verify this reply, do unersby verify tinat
tae contsunts of paracraph 1 to 8 are based on owu knowledss
derived frow record and legal =sdvics,
Verifisd this 21irst day of January '93 at dzzratgan]

Luckuow,

9y
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IN THE CENTRAL AIMI NI STRATIVE TRIBUNAL,

BENCH AT LUCKIDW, V/“‘
0.8 Wo. 330 of 1990,

®

Kgll gsh Pandey ié'ppli cant,

Versus

Umionof India & Ors. Respondents,

The gpnlicgnt begs to submit as under :=-

1. That the agbove case was last fixed
on 24.11.92 gnd on that date, the Hon'ble Tribungl
directed either pagrties to produce the letter by
meats of which the gpplicant's representation
contained in Annexure No. -3 to the gpnlicghion

stands disposed of.

2o Thagt the gpplicant has obtained gz
photo stat copy of letter bearing b. 522-E/17-2-90/
FIC dated ?. 10.1990 issued by the Genersl Magnager(P).
No rthern Rail way, New Delhi to the Divisional Rzilwsg
Manager, Northern Railwasy, Luckmw, by means of
which the gpplicgntts representgtion for correction
of his dgte of birth stands disposed of, A true
photo stat copy of the sgid letter dated 9.10.90

is being filed herewi th,

3. That it is evident from the afore-
mentioned letter thot the gpplicant's repi’esentation
was disposed of after filing of this case and w

communication of it was made to the applicagnt, The



~

T Ve

K.~
(2) P‘/‘ ;_) \ &

applicant has obtained the photo stat copy of

the sgid 1letter through his own sources.

Itis, therefore , respectfully prayed
that the sforeszid letter dated 9.10.1990 may

kindly be tzken on record.

\\}\‘.«

o

' o et 2 L&‘/S
Dated: 9’:12.92. Applicant.

Veri ficagtion:

I, the abovengsmed zpplicant, do hereby
Veri fy that the contents of this gpplication
from paras 1 to 3 are correct to my personal
knmowledge, I have mot suppressed agny material

fact. \ %\

ES=
eme QLY IaN
Dated: A - 12-92, Apvlicant,
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DA;Service Record : R

e e - D

Northern Railway

Headquarters Office
Baroda House .
new Doini,

No,: 522-3/17-2-.9)/731C 20%h Jet

The Divi.Railway Menager,
Northarn Reilvay,

Lucknow.

Reg: Alteration in date of birth of 3nri

hailash Pandey, Sr,T.C., Tucknow _

Rer. Your Office No,315-3/6/3/R1d/2t, 11
5 20000
K e ool

The case for chong2 in the r:
(g

seoriza aats
or birti ol Shri Kailash Fandey, Sr,TC, iLu-mou,
Gr.v.1703uho.ﬁ13£33 a3 out up to the Competent

Authorilty, who s rezrzttsl the same. The

Competent Aathority has also passed the following
orders, which are reproduced for your infoimation

- and necessary action under advice tc this

Ao
CRLS OIX1Ccel—

"Tha éntries in the Service Record have

been made by the eﬂployee himself in his

own hand-writin The Transfer Certificatz

novw sSubmnitted l.u. at the fag end of :iis

service carecrdoes not appear to be

genuine, Thefe is some over-writing,

The Division 3hould see the original as

well as take up with the Sr.del;arn Inopector

who verified the same from the: school record."

Thc service racord of 3hri Kailash Pandey
received vide your letter quoted above is returned.

€
N\
47‘ oy Qi"\\'

Sle s (.
(R. ufqg.——g.r'ld) )
for General Manager(?)



In the Central Adminstrative Tribunal, Allahabad

Circuit Bench Ludkuow

0A 330/1990

Kailash Pandey: | Apbplicaut
Versus
- Union of Indisg ~ Respondent,

It is submitted on behalf of the Union of Iudia , as uuder:.

1.

2e

3

I 4
That in the above noted case, the appliéauﬁ wzde sii
application for sumwouing certain docuuments from

the respondent.

That the documents sought for relates to period 1949,
1954 and so on.

¢
That rigfrous search is going on to locate the
docuusnts and produce them before the Hou'ble Trib-
unal, but beiug 0ld , the same requires tiwme to
trace them.
That in the circumstauces, it is in the interest
of equity and justice that some further time be
allowed to trace the documents and to place them
before the Tribungl., If the docuwments gre not
found evn after frantic efforts, the reply to the .
application will be filed along with objectiouns, if

any within the allowed time,

)

It is therefore most respectfully prayed that 15 days

further time be zllowed to allow the réspondents to_tracewm

out the suuwwmoned documents gnd placé thant before the an'ble

Tribungl/ file their reply to the application for suumoning

the documents.,

ﬁgk&xczCL
Luckuow C;Z '

dated:

5 11.'92 (arjun’ Bhargsva, Advocate)
Caugsel for Respondent.
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IN THE CEWTRAL ADMINI STRATIVE TEIBUNAL, Y QU\
BENCH AT LUCKIDW,
G M. Applealan Vo - /992 i ve

O.A No. 330 cf 199C.

K zil ash P andey Applicant.
Versus:

Umon of Indig & amo ther _ Respondents.

+
Y
A
APPLICATION FOR SUIMONING OF RECO RDS.
The applicant respectfully submite o8
under -
Te That before entering the railwsy service,
- the candidate, as per rule, is given gnofferof
gpprointment gnd on his accrep-tan-c,e, an order of his
flﬁ sppointment is issued. The offer of gppointment
Q/:r contsins the conditiomsof his gppointment.
\6,%’9*/
2 That in terms of rule 2203 of the Indign -

. Rail way Estgbli shment Code Vol. II, every candidate,
before entering the rgilwsy service, is gt medically
eXomined and to that effect a certi ficate is issued

by the Medicagl suthority vwherein the d@zee,' as declared
by the candidate snd the dz%e zge , as found by the

Medical authority, are recorded agsainst the columns
(75 provided therein,

UL('
} A\T 3 That im para 6(i) of the counter reply, the
respondents have sgid gbout an gffidavit alleged %o

[ 00'20
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have been filed by the gpplicsnt in supportof

(2)

his date of birth as recorded on the first page
of his Service Record, but they have mot filed

the sgid affidavit.

ki, That in para 6(d) of the counter reply,
]L the respondents hgve szid that the gpplicant, as
’Q per Service record, was medicglly eXgmined on 28.10.49,
but they hgve pot filed the medicsl cert ficate.

d 5. That in the facts and circumstances of
the case, it is necessary and expedient in the interest
of justice that the respondents may be directed by
this Hon'ble Tribumsl to produce the following records,

as indicated ghove, for proper azdjudication of the

case -
= 1). Offer of gppointment vof the gpplicant.
2) e Appoin’anent letter of the gpplicant..
b 2). Medical certificate issued by the |
Medical Authority on spplicant's
appointment as R. R Cook on 3.7.1954
Y k). Affidavit alleged to have been filed
by the gpplicant in support of his
date of bi rth.
5). Medical certificate in respect of
applicant' s medical examingtion on
28. 10,1949,
=2/
: \/\\(S ITtis, therefore , most respectfully prayed
“"\AA that this Hon'ble Tribungl mgy be pleased to direct
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the respondents to produce the afore-mentioned

(3)

do cuments before this Hon'ble Tribungl for proper

adjudication of the case.

N
=~
za e g2 )y

Veri ficagtion:

»
I, the ghove-ngmed gpplicant, do hereby
veri fy thgt the contents of para 1 to 5 of tids
epplication gre true to my knovledge, I have not

suppressed any materi ol fact, Signed gnd verified

AN
o~ D
WC"‘UG;LU—(ZIS'

Mprlicant,

at Varangsi on 12.10.1992.




IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL,
BENCH AT IUCKNOW,
O.A. No. 330 of 1990 (L)
Kallash Pandey Applic.ani?:. |
Versus
Union: of Indig & sno ther Responden ts,

Inde x

gl. No. Particul ars. Page No.

1. Rejoinder . 1 to 13

2, Mnexure No. A-5 coe 1k

Notice dt. 29.,6.92 issued by
the Divl. Personnel Officer,
Northem Eail way, Iuckno w.

=

r\
S LU A

Signgture of the applicant..
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Mnexure A-5,

;\ Al
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IN_THE CENTRAL ADMINY STRATIVE TRIBUN AL,
BENCH AT IUCKNOW, i

O.A No. 330 of 1990 (L)

Kgllash Pandey Appﬁ cant.
Versus

Union of India & another Responden ts,.

INDER T0 THE COUNTER Y
FILED ON BEHALF OF RESPONDEN TS,

I, the gbovengmed gpplicant, file this

rejoinder as follows :-

1. That before submitting para-wise reply

to the counter reply filed on behalf of the
respondents, it is relevant to state that the
applicant hgs been declared as a Cancer patient
and thus, he has been declared invglid for Railway
service., Vide notice dated 29.6.1992 issued by

the Divisiongl Personnel O fficer, Northem Rzallway,
Iuclknow, the gpplicant has been relieved of his
service with effect from 5.6.1992 with the direction
to hand over complete charge of Rallway property

in his possession. A true photo stat eopy of the
ssid notice dated 29,6.92 is being filed herewi th
as m:_z_exure No, AM-E to this rejoinder. 4

2. That in pursuance of the aforesaid notice,

the spplicant has handed over the charge of the



(2)

Rallwey property aznd mow he isno more in the

Rgllway service.

3. - That the comntents of para 1 of the
counter reply are denied as stated,The actusl
date of birth of the gpplicant, as recorded

in the School records as evident from Annexure
No. A-2 to the gpplicatiom, is 6.9.1934 and

not 6.9.1932., On perusal of first page of the
Service record filed by the respondents as Annex~
ure C-1 to their counter reply, the gpplicant
has come to know for the first =nE time that date
6¢9..1932 was written by him im the szid page due
to mistake and in gbsenece of School certificate,
vhich was subject to correction on production

of suthentic record regardinmg his date of birth,
According  temms of gppointment, the gpplicant
was bound to produce confimatory certificate
such gs School certificate, date of birth certi-
ficgte and 1astly the affidavit. In the event of
nom pmwduction of sy certificagte in profof
age, the gppointment was lighle to he concelled.
After some time of his gppoimtment, the applicgnﬁ
submitted the School Legving Cefti ficagte in ori-
gingl issued by the Basic Primary Pathshala, Harpur
District Sultanpur where he had prosecuted his
educgtion uptw class IV and thus, his appoimtment

was Rot cancelled,

It is relevent to state that the
applicant was not aware of the date of kirth
viz 6.3. 1932 which he had incidently and mistzkenly

written in the first page of Service record. He
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was alwsys under the impression that he had written
64941934 in the officigl record for which he subse-
quently submi tted School Leagving Certificgte shoving
the very same daote of birth viz 6,9.1934, Since the
resporden ts never issued any seniority list of the
applicant gfter his gppointment, he had mo occasion
to know about the wromg date of birth written by him
due i mistske. .ifter promo tion, the respondents,
ho wever issued seniority list, but the nzme of the
applicant was not shown therein; amd as such, he
could not know gbout his wrong dgte of birth. The
applicant cgme o know sbout his wrong date of
birth only when the respondents issued the retirement
list dated 1.1.1990 ( Anmmexure No. A-1) showing his
date of hirth as 6,9.1932. At this stage, the zppli-
obtgined the second certi ficate of School Leaving
from the aforesaid insti mutiom and made 5 represem~
tation dated 8.8.90 ( Mnnexure No.A=3 ) to the

respondent no.2.

On receipt of the aforeszid represemtation,
the respondent mo. 2 depﬁ ted his Welfare Imspector
to verify the dote of Wirth from the School Rextk
records., The Welfare Inspector veri fied the dste
of birth of the gpplicant from the origimgl records
of the oforessid institution zsnd submitted favourgble
report to the respondent mo. 2, who arrived gt g
possitive decigion that date of Birth viz 6.,9.1932
was erromeously recorded im the Service record
aﬁ-.d thus, he recommended for sl tergtion, jnmexure-
No. A-4 to the application is self indicative of
the facts stated by the gpplicant.



(4)

Itis also important o memtion here that
rule 145 (3) of the Railway Establishment Code
Vol. T pemits glteragtiom of recorded date of
birth if satisfactory explangtion of the gppli~
cart is available to estgblish that wrong date
of birth was entered in the official record.
In viewof this, the contention of the respondents
that the date of birthjwritten by the applicamt

himself csnnot be changed is not temgble.

L Thgt the contents of para 2 ofthe

counter reply cz2ll for no remarks.

e That the contents of para 3 of the

counter reply call for no remarks.

6. That the contents of para L of the

counter reply cgll for mo remarks,

7 That the contents of parga 5 of the
r€,
counter /ébrt% denied znd the svemments made in para

5 of the gpplication are reiterated.

8. That the comtents of para 6(a) of

the counter reply are wrong snd wisleading, hence
they are demied aznd - the zverments made im para
6(a) of the gpplication are reiterated, Amnexure
A-4 t the gpplication is self indiactive of the
fact that the respondents hgve sufficiant kuo wledge
of the facts stated in para 6(a) of the spplieation.
They have, therefore ,denied the facts vithout zny

bﬁaSi Se
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9. That the contents of para 6(b) of the
counter reply are wrmong azid, r?xisleading,, hence
they are denier_i and the g¥ements made in paras

6(b) of the gspplicatiomn are reitergted.

10, That in reply to contents of para 6(c)
of the counter reply, it is submitted that the
spplicant was gppointed on the basis of an gppli-
cation vherein full particulars including his
correct date of birth were mentioned. With regagrd
to other contents of the pars under reply, the
applicant, in para 3 of this rejoinder, has zl rezdy
mentioned the full facts under vwhich the wmng date
of birth viz 6,9.1932 instead of 6,9.193k was mis-

takenly written by him.

11, That the contents of para 6(d) of the
counter reply are vague gsnd misleading, hence they
are denied, The respondents are required to produce
Mediczl Fitness Certificagte of the gppliceant before
this Hon'ble Tribungl, The medical fitmess certi=-
ficate is zn important document gud'it is the part

of Service record,

"ith regard to respondents' zllegation
that the agpplicent was medically examined om
28,10, 1949 is totally faolse and baseless. No
question of gpplicant's medical exzmingtion onm
28.10.19149 was arising gs he was gppointed in
the month of July, 1954, The respondents are
required to produce before this Hon'ble Tribumal
the medical certificste of 28.10,.19148,
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12, That the contents of para 6(e) of
the counter reply are not denied inm s for as they
relate to date of gppointment of the applicant.
Rest of the contents of the parz under reply are
denied snd the gverments made im para 6(e) of the
aprlication gre reiterated, The relevant reco rds
vhich are to the bLenefit of the gpplicant are
delibergtely not being bmught o the noticeof
this Hon'ble Tribungl by the respondents.

13. That the contents of para 6(f) of
the counter reply, being evasive =znd m‘isleadirmg')
are denied zond the avemments made in psrg 6(f) of

the gpplicgtion are reiteragted.

14, counter repg"at the contents of para 6(g) of

the yppkkfytiom are misleading, hence they  are

- denied and the avements made in pars 6(g) of the

application are reiterazted.

15. That the contents of para 6(h) of
the counter reply, as stated , are wrong gud mis~
legding, hence they are denied and the atements-

mgde in paras 6(h) of the gpplication sre reiterated.

16. That in reply to contents of para

6(1i) of the counter reply, the aspplicaznt reitersgtes
the comtents of para 6(i) of the gpplicstion vhich
have glso not been denied by the respondents speci-
ficglly., It is further respectfully submi tted that
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the gpplicant hgd submi tted his School Legving
certificate in support of his educgtional qugli~
fication ond date of birth heing 6,9.193%4,. Since
the applicant had passed class IV, there was no
question to file gffidavit,

17. That the contents of para 6(j) of
the counter reply are denied gnd the gverments

made in parg 6(3) of the spplication are reiterated.

18. That the contents of pars 6(k) of
the counter reply are mislegding, hence they are
denied gsnd the avements mpde im para 6(k) of

the gprlication gre reiterated, The gpplicant has
alregdy men tioned the circumstances under which
yrong date of Birth was written by him, It was
subject o production of confimatory certificazte
by the gpplicant sad correction accordimgly.

19. That the comtents of para &1) of

the counter reply call for mo remagrks.

20, That the comtents of para 6(m) of
the goﬁ.nﬁ‘er' reply are admitted with the submission
that educgtiongl quslification upto some stapdard
was the mecessary condition for belmrg promo ted
the post of Ticket Collector ( Clpss III post ) im
grade Rs, 260-400 (RS). Sinmce the gpplicent was
clgss IV employee znd had passed Class IV as well
as Vishgrgd in Hindi, he wgs considered for pro-

motion in elass ITT service that is foT the
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post of Ticket Collector grade Rs. 260-LO0(RS).

21. That the contents of para 6(m) of

the epunter reply call for mo remarks.

22. That the contents of para 6(o) of
the counter reply,in s0 for zs they relate to non
issue of seniority 1ist) are not denied, Rest gre
denied and the zvements made in para 6(o) of

the gpplication are reitergted.

23, That the contents of para 6(p) of
the counter reply are vague, hence they are denied
end. the sverments mgde in parg 6(p) of the gppli=-

cation gre relterated.

2L, That the contents of para 6(q) of

the counter reply call for no remarks.

25. That the contents of para 6(r) of
the counter reply are denied nd the svemments
made in para 6(r) of the application are reite-

rated.

26.. That the conmtents of paras 6(s) of
the counter reply',in o for as they are not con-
trary to the facts stated in pars 6(s) of the
applic:ation) are not denied. Rest gre denied, The
respondent no. 2, vide innexui‘ez No. A-l; o the

applicstion, hgs himself arrived at a decision
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that date of birth viz 6.9.1932 was ermneously
reco rded instead of 6.9. 1934

27. That the icontents of nara 6(t) of

the counter reply/é_re incorrect =nd misleading,
hence they are denied =nd the sverments mgade

in para 6(t) of the gpplication are reiterated.
The gprointment of Wel fare Inspector to verify

the facts and the recommendgdtion of the respon-
dent no. 2 contained in Annexure No. A-4 to the
application are self indicgtive of the fgct that
it was a fit case for zZlteration of date of Birth.
The submissions made by the respondents in the para
under reply are based om after-thoughts, The res-
pondents gre .requi re¢ o produce the fingl decision
taken by the Generzl Manasger, Northem Rallways
New Delhi in the instsnt case Esefo re this Hon'hle
Tribungzl.,

28, ' That the comtents of para 6 (u) of
epplication

the esurter/rept¥ hgve cinmce been pdmitted by the

respondents, In view of this, the case of the

app]ic:ant cennot be tumed down by the respondents

merely on g technicgl ermr which?al ways curegble

under the departmental rules,

29. That the contents of parg &(v) of
the counter reply call for no remarks}. in 0 for

as they relate to sending of letter daoted 13,9.90

E >
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contzined im ;&mexure: Noe _B;-lg to the gpplication.
Rest of the contents of the pars under reply are
wrong, misl eading and are based on after-thousghis,
hence they are denied, The letter dated 13..9.90

( j_nne"}mre, A=L) was writtem by the respondeent
no. 2 after due gpplicetion of mind gnd veri fying
the facts from the origingl School records by

deputing his Wel fare Inspector.

20. That the comtents of para 6(w) of

the counter reply call fr mo remgrks.

231, That the contents of parag 6(x) of

the counter reply csll for no replye.

32, That the contents of para &(y) of

the counter reply czll for mo remarks.

33 That the contents of para 6(z) of
the counter reply are denied znd the svements

made in para 6(z) of the applicstiom are reitersted.

3, That the contents of para 6(aa) of
the counter reply are misleading, hence they are
denied snd the svements made in para 6(ag) of

the gprlication are reitergted.

It is further respectfully submitted
that the gpplicent has already submitted that due
to ermr and in the zbsence of School certificate,

wong date of birth was recorded by him in the Ist.



,_)\4/

(11) Wy SRS
%V/

prage of the Service record, Under the departmentsl
rules, a0y wrong date‘;gr'gler written by the ﬁdmnl g-
tration itself or by the arrlicgnt himself can be
corrected at z subsequent stage provided sufficiant
and satisfactory proof is available in justificstion.
There is no mle at a1l that once the date of birth
wrongly or rightly writtem by the gpplicent in. the
Service record is to be trea-t‘edii‘im:.al and that, in
no circumstances, can be gl tered irrespective of

=ny evidence,

In the instant case, sufficiant satisfactory
evidence such as the origingl School records =nd the
certificate of the Principal countersigned by the
Meowdly Inspector of Schools are available to justi fy
that wrong date of birth viz 6,9.1932 was written
by the gppliecent in the Serviece record. The res-
rondents donot sgy agbout these records to be false.
In these circumstznces, the genuine case of the
applicant cannot be denied by the respondents
mrely on g technicgl errr om his part. The action
of the respondents, therefore , is punmitive in

nature and against the rules of the department.

35. That the contents of pars 6(kb) of
the counter reply which agre mot contrary %o the
facts stated in pars 6(bh) of the gpplication are
not denied. Rest are denied. The respondents are
required to a strict pwof of the glliegations made

im the pars under reply.

36. That the contents of paras é(ce) of
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the counter reply are denied snd the avements
made in para 6(ce) of the gpplicatiom zre reite-

rated,

37, That the comtents of para 6(dd) of
the counter reply are denied gnd the svements
made in parg 6(dd) of the application sre rei te--

rat ed,

38, That the contents of para 6(ee) of
the counter reply are wrong, as stated, hence they
are denied gnd the averments made in pars 6(ee) of

the gpplication are reiterated,

29, That the contents of pra 6(ff) of
the ecounter reply are wrwong =md mislegding, hence
they zre denied znd the sverments made in para

6( £f£) of the application are reiterated,

40, That the contents of para 7 of

the counter reply c¢agll for no remagrks.

L1, That the comtents of para § of
the counter reply call for mo reply..

L2, That the contents of para 9 of

the ounter reply are denied snd the gvemments
tsde in para 9 of the gpplication are reiterated.
In the facts snd circumstances of the case, the

applicaltis entitled to the reliefs prayed for.
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The grounds urged by the gpplicart are tengble
&¢ the gpplication deserves to be gllowed
by this Hon'ble Tribungl,

L3, That the contents of para 10 of the
counter reply are denied, In the circumstznces
of the cgse, the gpplicant wags enti tled %o

the interim relief prayed for.

Ll That the contents of paras 11 and 12

of the counter reply call for nmo remarks.
’\——

Q}M'\f}«md

Luckno w Applicart.
Dated: =7-19G2,

Verd fication:

I, the ghovenamed gpplicsnt , do hereby
verify that the contents of paras ‘;elz W yp =44
are correct to my knovledge and those of
paras 72 to #2 are correct to my belief,

I hagve not supl,ressed; any materisl fact,

Pty (\ 1§

Iucknowe 2pplicant.
Dated: &7-1992,
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IN THE CENTRAL .ADMINI STRATIVE TR[BUNAL, /9 }
BENCH -AT LUCKNOW, - ’

0.4, NO. 330 of: 1990 (L)
Kellash Pendey . | Applicén‘.t.:;’{;

VQI'BU.S ) DR I
Uniou of Indlg & gnother Re@on@mim_ o

MINEXURE NO, 4=5,
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